
Timetable

A

B

Route 570  
Boyle – Roscommon 

timetable

Lough Key Forest Park Ranger 
LOUGH KEY FOREST PARK RANGER 
Monday to Friday Saturday and Sunday 1st June to 31st October 

Departing From Stops Time

King House Bus Stop 11:00 14:30 18:30 21:45

Boyle Marina Hail and Ride 11:05 14:35 18:40 21:50

Lough Key Forest Park Hail and Ride 11:15 14:45 18:45 22:00

Boyle Marina Hail and Ride 11:25 14:55 18:55

King House Bus Stop 11:30 15:00 19:00

Boyle Round Town Services
BOYLE ROUND TOWN SERVICES 
Daily Scheduled Service 

Departing From Time Departing From Time

King House 11.30 King House 15.00

Green Street 11.31 The Crescent 15.02

Lowpark 11.33 Car Park Beside Supervalu 15.04

Mocmoyne Road 11.36 Great Meadow 15.06

Patrick Street 11.40 Silveroe 15.08

Bridge Street 11.41 Train Station 15.11

The Crescent 11.42 Plunkett Road 15.19

Post Office 11.44 Cnoc An Baile 15.23

Lower Marian Road 11.45 The Crescent 15.24

Church View 11.46 Post Office 15.27

Upper Marian Road 11.47 Boyle Medical Centre 15.31

The Crescent 11.50 Abbeyhaven Nursing Home 15.34

King House 12:00 King House 15:45



For more information

For online information please visit: 
locallink.ie  

Contact us at: 071 9650 437

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Local Link Sligo Leitrim  
and Roscommon
Aras An Chontae
Carrick-on-Shannon
Leitrim

 Boyle – Roscommon570

Information correct at time of print (May 2016)

Timetable

SERVICES MON-FRI SAT-SUN MON-SUN

Departing From Stops Time

Boyle King House Bus Stop 07.35 08:30 12.00 16.00

Elphin Windmill Bus Stop 07.55 12.20 16.20

Elphin  Hail and Ride 07:58 08:50 12:23 16:22

Tulsk Bus Stop 08.08 08.08 12.33 16.33

Cruachan Ai Hail and Ride 08:10 12:35 16:37

Strokestown Park House Gate  Hail and Ride 08.20 12.45 16.45

Strokestown Bridge Street Bus Stop  08:23 09:10 12:48 16:48

Fourmile House Hail and Ride 08.33 09:20 12.58 16.58

Kilbride Community Centre Hail and Ride 08:35 13:00 17:00

Roscommon Lanesboro St. Bus Stop 08.45 09:27 13.10 17.10

Roscommon Primary Care 
Centre 

Hail and Ride 08:47

Roscommon Hospital Bus Stop 08.50 13:13 17.13

Roscommon Train Station Train Station (9.30) 08.55

Departing From Stops Time

Abbeytown  Bus Stop 09:25 09:30

Roscommon Post Office Tourist 
Office Market Square 

Bus Stop 09.35 09.35 13:20 17:20

Roscommon Lanesboro St.  Bus Stop 09.40 09.40 13:25 17.25

Kilbride Community Centre Hail and Ride 09.52 09.52 13:32 17.32

Fourmilehouse Hail and Ride 09:54 09:54 13:34 17:34

Strokestown Bridge Street Bus Stop 10.05 10.05 13:45 17.45

Strokestown Park House Gate Hail and Ride 10:07 10:07 13:47 17:47

Tulsk  Bus Stop 10.20 10.20 14.00 18.00

Cruachan Ai Hail and Ride 10:22 10:22 14:02 18:02

Elphin Bus Stop 10.30 10.30 14.12 18.12

Elphin Windmill Hail and Ride 10:32 10:32 14:14 18:14

Boyle  The Cresent  Bus Stop 10.50 10.50 14.30 18.30

King House Bus Stop 11:00 11:00 14:30 18:30

Train ex Dublin to Galway (9.30 Roscommon)


